
I 
JT!t_ 

State of Florid. • 
~ub!it 6erbiu ~mmi~~ion 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: April 16, 1996 

TO: Tom Williams, Division of Communications A~ ~ , {~ /tiJr' 
FROM: Sonja Jones, Division of Audltlna a.nd Financi:1l Analysis ~'-..J" ,CrTI ~ 
RE: Docket No. 960117-TI. World·Linlc. lnc. Financial Analysis for Ce~h~te 

Application for lntraSillte lnterexclwlge Telecommunications Service 

Section 364.337 (3), Florida Slltutes, rcquire.s the following: 

The commission shall grant a cenilicatc of authority to provtdc tni11SUte 
intc:rexchangc: telecommunications service Jpon a showing that the applicant has 
sufficient teclmical, financial , and m:magc:rial capability to provide such service m the 
geographic area proposed to be served. 

Also Section 364.01 (3) and (4) sl4tc:s that: 

and 

(3) Tile: Legislature finds that the: competitive: provJston of telecommunications 
service. includul!. local exchange telecommunications service, is in the public Interest. 

(4)(d) The Coounission shall exereisc: its exclusive jurisdiction in order to: (d) 
Promote competition by c:ncounging new entrants into telecommunications markets 

Regarding the Showing of financial capabtlity, the Finance: staff has analyud the unaudited 
financial Slltemc:nts of World·Link, Inc. {WU) for the period ending May 31. 1995. An 
audit could change: otiC's opinion of the company's fmancial condition. As the attxhc:d 
schedule shows, WU bas adequate equity ownership. but marginal liquidhy. and an income 
figure was not available. 

-In this matter, WU is asking for a cenlficatc: to provide lXC service. Staff notes the limit.:d 
nature c-1 the application and lhat no customer provided funds appear to be at risk. For 
rurposes of granting a cenlf~Catc hascd on the flll.lliiCial information provlded. the financial 
capability appears marginal. 

cc Div1slon of Legal Services 
D1vision of Records and ReponillJ 

-

OOC UHfN" 1111!-l:ilR ·OATE 

0 4 6 4 6 hPR 23 ~ 

FPSC • RCCOilOSIIIUORTING 



I DOCKET NO. 960117-TI 
, WORLD-LINK, INC. 
, IXC CERTIFICATE 

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS 

• 
~ROM UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

CURRENT ASSETS 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 

CURRENT RATIO 

CASH 

COMMON EQUITY 

TOTAL DEBT 

NET INVESTOR CAPITAL 

COMMON EQUITY RATIO 

NET INCOME 

RETURN ON EQUITY 

AS 
OF 

05131/95 

$206,012 

226,948 

0.91 

4,155 

6,124 

2,850 

8,974 

63% 

NF 

NMF 

NF • No Figure: An income Statement was not avaUable. 
NMF a No Meaningful Figure 

• 


	12-2 No. - 387
	12-2 No. - 388



