

Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: April 16, 1996

TO: Tom Williams, Division of Communications

FROM: Sonja Jones, Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis 505

RE: Docket No. 960117-TI, World-Link, Inc., Financial Analysis for Certificate Application for Intrastate Interexchange Telecommunications Service

Section 364.337 (3), Florida Statutes, requires the following:

The commission shall grant a certificate of authority to provide intrastate interexchange telecommunications service upon a showing that the applicant has sufficient technical, financial, and managerial capability to provide such service in the geographic area proposed to be served.

Also Section 364.01 (3) and (4) states that:

(3) The Legislature finds that the competitive provision of telecommunications service, including local exchange telecommunications service, is in the public interest.

(4)(d) The Commission shall exercise its exclusive jurisdiction in order to: (d) Promote competition by encouraging new entrants into telecommunications markets

Regarding the showing of financial capability, the Finance staff has analyzed the unaudited financial statements of World-Link, Inc. (WLI) for the period ending May 31, 1995. An audit could change one's opinion of the company's financial condition. As the attached schedule shows, WLI has adequate equity ownership, but marginal liquidity, and an income figure was not available.

In this matter, WLI is asking for a certificate to provide IXC service. Staff notes the limited nature of the application and that no customer provided funds appear to be at risk. For purposes of granting a certificate based on the financial information provided, the financial capability appears marginal.

cc: Division of Legal Services
Division of Records and Reporting

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

- . DOCKET NO. 960117-TI
- WORLD-LINK, INC.
- IXC CERTIFICATE FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

FROM UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS OF 05/31/95

CURRENT ASSETS	\$206,012
CURRENT LIABILITIES	226,948
CURRENT RATIO	0.91
CASH	4,155
COMMON EQUITY	6,124
TOTAL DEBT	2,850
NET INVESTOR CAPITAL	8,974
COMMON EQUITY RATIO	63%
NET INCOME	NF
RETURN ON EQUITY	NMF

NF = No Figure: An Income Statement was not available.

NMF = No Meaningful Figure